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Program Completion Rate — Disaggregated by Program Option and Aggregated Total
(100% on-time completion from start of program)

Cohort Start Year Aggregated Cohort
58.6%
2020-2021 (212/363)
65.0%
2019-2020 (206/317)
61.5%
2018-2019 (203/330)

Performance on Licensure Examination- Aggregated for the Entire Program

Expected Level of Achievement

Year

NCLEX-RN Pass Rate

80% during the same 12-month period of
January 1 to December 31 will pass the
NCLEX-RN exam

2024

78.5%

2023

60.5%

2022

52.4%

Job Placement Rates — Aggregated for the Entire Program

Year Job Placement Rate
2023 85.2%
2022 63.1%
2021 67.5%




